

MAT Case no.279 OF 2019

CNR-WBBD01-002159-2019

Order No. 25 Dated 27/02/2023

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both sides filed hazira through lawyers.

When the record is taken up Ld. Advocate for the OP submitted that they have already filed WS during Covid-19 period and today is fixed for hearing for the petition for accepting the same.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submitted that he has no objection, if the WS is accepted.

Record speaks that the OP appeared on 16/03/2020 and filed WS on 03/03/2021.

Having regard to the submission of both sides, and materials on case record the petition for taking off the case from ex parte board is allowed and the WS stands accepted.

Fix 01/04/2023 for framing of issues.

Dict. & Corrected by

SD/-

Addl. District Judge 1st Court,
Burdwan

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge 1st Court,
Burdwan
(JO Code WB00776)